Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 2 MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND REPEALS

## PART 2

## AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 2

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

- 4 (1) The 2005 Act is amended as follows.
  - (2) In section 28(2) (period of effect of premises licence), for "34(1)" substitute "33(1)".
  - (3) In section 29(4) (application to vary premises licence), for "and 22" substitute ", 22 and 24A".
  - (4) In section 35 (variation on transfer), in each of subsections (1) and (3)(b), the words "or 34(1)" are repealed.
  - (5) In section 37 (review of premises licence on Licensing Board's initiative)-
    - (a) in subsection (3), for "subsection" where second occurring substitute "section",
    - (b) in subsection (4)—
      - (i) in paragraph (a), for "subsection" substitute "section",
      - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "subsection" substitute "section".
  - (6) In section 49(1)(c) (Licensing Board's duty to update premises licence), the words "or 34(1)" are repealed.
  - (7) In section 57 (notification of occasional licence application to chief constable and Licensing Standards officer), in subsection (5)—
    - (a) for "Subsections (2) and (3) have" substitute "Subsection (3) has",
    - (b) for "references" where first occurring substitute "reference",
    - (c) for "references" where second occurring substitute "a reference".